Dachuan and Sichuan Zhongneng since July 7, 2011. The consolidated statements of financial position as at

December 31, 2011 have been restated to include the assets and liabilities of Sichuan Dachuan and Sichuan

Zhongneng. Respective notes to the consolidated financial statements have also been restated. All significant

intra-group transactions, balances, income and expenses are eliminated.

During the year ended December 31, 2012 and prior to the acquisition by the Company, Sichuan Dachuan and

Sichuan Zhongneng reduced their registered and paid-in capital and refund cash to BEIH as well as distributing

the accumulated profits to BEIH. The aggregated amount of the distribution was RMB610,000,000.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

78 Beijing Jingneng Clean Energy Co., Limited

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

2.	 BASIS OF PREPARATION (continued)

Impact of acquisition on the results of the Group (continued)

The effect of restatements arising from acquisition of Sichuan Dachuan and Sichuan Zhongneng accounted

for as a combination of businesses under common control (“Adjustment”) on the results for the year ended

December 31, 2011 by line items is set out below:

	 2011
	 Originally stated		 Adjustment		 Restated
	 RMB’000		  RMB’000		  RMB’000

Revenue	 3,905,030		 145,708		 4,050,738
Other income	 962,124		 997		 963,121
Gas consumption	 (2,110,052	)	 –		 (2,110,052	)
Depreciation and amortization	 (767,754	)	 (33,775	)	 (801,529	)
Personnel costs	 (194,778	)	 (16,967	)	 (211,745	)
Repairs and maintenance	 (102,738	)	 (2,874	)	 (105,612	)
Other expenses	 (195,106	)	 (18,396	)	 (213,502	)
Other gains and losses	 (6,019	)	 (3,142	)	 (9,161	)

Profit from operations	 1,490,707		 71,551		 1,562,258
Interest income	 15,343		 1,005		 16,348
Finance costs	 (582,588	)	 (8,907	)	 (591,495	)
Share of results of associates	 147,398		 –		 147,398
Share of results of
  jointly controlled entities	 (316	)	 –		 (316	)

Profit before taxation	 1,070,544		 63,649		 1,134,193
Income tax expense	 (175,559	)	 (21,263	)	 (196,822	)

Profit and total comprehensive
  income for the year	 894,985		 42,386		 937,371

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

79ANNUAL REPORT 2012

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

2.	 BASIS OF PREPARATION (continued)

Impact of acquisition on the results of the Group (continued)

The effect of Adjustment on the financial position of the Group as at December 31, 2011 by line items is set

out below:

	 2011
	 Originally stated		 Adjustment		 Restated
	 RMB’000		  RMB’000		  RMB’000

Non-current assets
  Property, plant and equipment	 14,044,371		 822,024		 14,866,395
  Intangible assets	 3,627,509		 1,168,337		 4,795,846
  Goodwill	 –		 124,194		 124,194
  Prepaid lease payments	 91,499		 43,012		 134,511
  Investments in associates	 1,267,749		 –		 1,267,749
  Loans to associates	 136,440		 –		 136,440
  Investments in jointly
    controlled entities	 200,429		 –		 200,429
  Deferred tax assets	 107,220		 5,475		 112,695
  Available-for-sale financial assets	 98,028		 –		 98,028
  Value-added tax recoverable	 516,526		 –		 516,526
  Deposit paid for acquisition of
    property, plant and equipment	 852,682		 510		 853,192

	 20,942,453		 2,163,552		 23,106,005

Current assets
  Inventories	 51,445		 8,335		 59,780
  Trade and bill receivables	 1,401,721		 38,229		 1,439,950
  Other receivables, deposits
    and prepayments	 131,768		 21,329		 153,097
  Current tax assets	 1,048		 –		 1,048
  Amounts due from related parties	 35,845		 250,000		 285,845
  Prepaid lease payments	 2,009		 903		 2,912
  Value-added tax recoverable	 291,343		 –		 291,343
  Cash and cash equivalents	 2,443,421		 303,844		 2,747,265

	 4,358,600		 622,640		 4,981,240

Current liabilities
  Trade and other payables	 1,367,020		 211,822		 1,578,842
  Amounts due to related parties	 260,743		 (18,148	)	 242,595
  Bank and other borrowings
    – due within one year	 6,087,492		 40,000		 6,127,492
  Income tax payable	 65,769		 31,106		 96,875
  Deferred income-current portion	 160,094		 –		 160,094

	 7,941,118		 264,780		 8,205,898

Net current liabilities	 (3,582,518	)	 357,860		 (3,224,658	)

Total assets less current liabilities	 17,359,935		 2,521,412		 19,881,347

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

80 Beijing Jingneng Clean Energy Co., Limited

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

2.	 BASIS OF PREPARATION (continued)

Impact of acquisition on the results of the Group (continued)

	 2011
	 Originally stated		 Adjustment		 Restated
	 RMB’000		  RMB’000		  RMB’000

Non-current liabilities
  Bank and other borrowings
    – due after one year	 8,154,585		 210,000		 8,364,585
  Deferred tax liabilities	 3,845		 22,511		 26,356
  Deferred income	 42,105		 –		 42,105

	 8,200,535		 232,511		 8,433,046

Net assets	 9,159,400		 2,288,901		 11,448,301

Capital and reserves
  Share capital	 6,032,200		 –		 6,032,200
  Reserves	 2,749,385		 2,288,901		 5,038,286

Equity attributable to equity holders
  of the Company	 8,781,585		 2,288,901		 11,070,486
Non-controlling interests	 377,815		 –		 377,815

Total equity	 9,159,400		 2,288,901		 11,448,301

As Sichuan Dachuan and Sichuan Zhongneng were acquired from third party by BEIH during the year ended

December 31, 2011, the consolidated statement of financial position at December 31, 2010 need not been

restated.

The effect of Adjustment on the Group’s basic and diluted earnings per share for the current and prior year

are as follows:

Impact on basic and diluted earnings per share:

	 2012	 	 2011
	 RMB cents	 	 RMB cents

Basic and diluted earnings per share
  before adjustment	 12.30	 	 15.98
Adjustments arising from acquisition of
  Sichuan Dachuan and Sichuan Zhongneng	 2.51	 	 0.84